

North Richland Hills



RFB 25-006

MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS FY24

				Four Star Excavating				JR West Texas Concrete LLC				Tex-Pro Construction, LLC			
<b>BASE BID</b>															
<b>SECTION 100 - UNIT 1 &amp; 2: MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>															
No.	Spec. Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price		Amount Bid		Unit Bid Price		Amount Bid		Unit Bid Price		Amount Bid	
101	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00
102	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	26,000.00	\$	26,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00
103	PROJECT SIGN	2	EA	\$	800.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	3,600.00
104	EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	3	MO	\$	600.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	5,400.00
105	PROJECT CONTINGENCY	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL 100 - UNIT 1 &amp; 2: MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>				<b>\$</b>		<b>38,400.00</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>85,600.00</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>45,000.00</b>	
<b>UNIT 1: COLORADO DRIVE</b>															
<b>SECTION 200a - UNIT 1: DEMOLITION ITEMS</b>															
201	REMOVAL ITEMS (PAVEMENT): CONCRETE PAVEMENT	915	SF	\$	12.00	\$	10,980.00	\$	6.67	\$	6,103.05	\$	3.00	\$	2,745.00
202	REMOVAL ITEMS (PAVEMENT): SIDEWALK PAVEMENT	185	SF	\$	12.00	\$	2,220.00	\$	5.00	\$	925.00	\$	2.00	\$	370.00
203	REMOVE, SALVAGE AND STOCKPILE FENCE, 6' WOODEN	34	SY	\$	15.00	\$	510.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	20.00	\$	680.00
204	DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING CURB INLET	1	EA	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION 200a - UNIT 1: DEMOLITION ITEMS</b>				<b>\$</b>		<b>15,910.00</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>10,728.05</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>5,295.00</b>	
<b>SECTION 300a - UNIT 1: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>															
301	OPEN BACK CURB INLET	1	EA	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00
302	STANDARD 4' DROP INLET	1	EA	\$	7,600.00	\$	7,600.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
303	5' STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	1	EA	\$	9,400.00	\$	9,400.00	\$	15,500.00	\$	15,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
304	18" RCP, CLASS III, STORM DRAIN	80	LF	\$	230.00	\$	18,400.00	\$	200.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	240.00	\$	19,200.00
305	TRENCH SAFETY	80	LF	\$	3.00	\$	240.00	\$	10.00	\$	800.00	\$	10.00	\$	800.00
306	GRAVEL (PILOT CHANNEL)	45	SF	\$	20.00	\$	900.00	\$	18.00	\$	810.00	\$	45.00	\$	2,025.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION 300a - UNIT 1: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$</b>		<b>48,540.00</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>68,110.00</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>58,025.00</b>	
<b>SECTION 400a - UNIT 1: UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS</b>															
401	MISC. UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (INCLUDES IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPE DRAINS)	1	LS	\$	4,400.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
402	6" WATER ADJUSTMENT	42	LF	\$	136.00	\$	5,712.00	\$	240.00	\$	10,080.00	\$	90.00	\$	3,780.00
403	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	2	EA	\$	8,700.00	\$	17,400.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00
404	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	0.3	TON	\$	13,000.00	\$	3,900.00	\$	14,400.00	\$	4,320.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	1,650.00
405	TRENCH SAFETY	42	LF	\$	3.00	\$	126.00	\$	10.00	\$	420.00	\$	5.00	\$	210.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION 400a - UNIT 1: UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$</b>		<b>31,538.00</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>28,220.00</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>9,640.00</b>	
<b>SECTION 500a - UNIT 1: GRADING AND PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS</b>															
501	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	50	CY	\$	40.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	80.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	60.00	\$	3,000.00
502	BLOCK SOD PLACEMENT	365	SY	\$	15.00	\$	5,475.00	\$	15.00	\$	5,475.00	\$	13.00	\$	4,745.00
503	REINSTALL 6' WOODEN FENCE & GATE	34	LF	\$	55.00	\$	1,870.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	55.00	\$	1,870.00
505	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH MONOLITHIC CURB	110	SY	\$	100.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	140.00	\$	15,400.00
507	6" FLEXBASE OR CTB SUBGRADE	110	SY	\$	62.00	\$	6,820.00	\$	50.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	18.00	\$	1,980.00
508	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	185	SF	\$	12.00	\$	2,220.00	\$	10.60	\$	1,961.00	\$	12.00	\$	2,220.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION 500a - UNIT 1: GRADING AND PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$</b>		<b>29,385.00</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>35,136.00</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>29,215.00</b>	

				Four Star Excavating		JR West Texas Concrete LLC		Tex-Pro Construction, LLC	
<b>UNIT 2: HEIDELBURG CT</b>									
<b>SECTION 200b - UNIT 2: DEMOLITION ITEMS</b>									
201	REMOVAL ITEMS (PAVEMENT): CONCRETE PAVEMENT	220	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6.67	\$ 1,467.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00
203	REMOVE, SALVAGE AND STOCKPILE FENCE, 6' WOODEN	70	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00
204	DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXISTING CURB INLET	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
205	REMOVAL ITEMS (PAVEMENT): ASPHALT PAVEMENT	340	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 680.00
206	REMOVAL OF STONE STACKED WALL	25	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
207	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	45	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION 200b - UNIT 2: DEMOLITION ITEMS</b>				<b>\$ 12,630.00</b>		<b>\$ 14,512.40</b>		<b>\$ 5,640.00</b>	
<b>SECTION 300b - UNIT 2: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
301	OPEN BACK CURB INLET	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
307	CONCRETE FLUME	700	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION 300b - UNIT 2: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$ 22,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 31,375.00</b>		<b>\$ 28,600.00</b>	
<b>SECTION 400b - UNIT 2: UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
401	MISC. UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (INCLUDES IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPE DRAINS)	1	LS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION 400b - UNIT 2: UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$ 4,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,000.00</b>	
<b>SECTION 500b - UNIT 2: GRADING AND PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
501	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	15	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
502	BLOCK SOD REPLACEMENT	30	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00
503	REINSTALL 6' WOODEN FENCE & GATE	67	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,680.00
504	STONE STACKED WALL	24	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
506	2" HMAC SURFACE COURSE (TYPE "D")	40	SY	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
507	8" FLEXBASE OR CTB SUBGRADE	40	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION 500b - UNIT 2: GRADING AND PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS</b>				<b>\$ 19,175.00</b>		<b>\$ 18,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,290.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL - BASE BID (Unit 1 + Unit 2)</b>				<b>\$ 222,478.00</b>		<b>\$ 298,631.45</b>		<b>\$ 193,705.00</b>	
<b>SECTION 600b - UNIT 2: BID ALTERNATIVES</b>									
601	CHAIN LINK GATE	7	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00
503	WOODEN GATE	-7	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ (385.00)	\$ 10.00	\$ (70.00)	\$ 100.00	\$ (700.00)
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION 600b - UNIT 2: BID ALTERNATIVES</b>				<b>\$ 315.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,080.00</b>		<b>\$ (210.00)</b>	

Purchasing Manager

Buyer

**Bid Tabulation Statement**

All bids submitted for the designated project are reflected on this bid tab sheet. However, the listing of a bid on this sheet should not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid or as any indication that the city accepts such bid as responsive. The city will make a determination as to the responsiveness of bids submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, City of North Richland Hills guidelines, and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The City will notify the successful bidder upon award of the contract and, according to law, all bids received will be available for inspection at that time.